# CH \$215.00 886666

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862717

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at Reel 7288 Frame 0843. |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC. |          | 12/07/2023     | Corporation: MARYLAND |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Len FW Investor, LLC                        |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 5505 Blue Lagoon Drive                      |  |
| City:           | Miami                                       |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33126                                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | y Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |  |
|----------------|----------|-----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88666664 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666667 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666670 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666673 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666675 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666678 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666680 | VEEV      |  |
| Serial Number: | 88666682 | VEEV      |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-268-7810

Email: MDocket@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Huq, Morrison & Foerster, LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61527.0000022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0387

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Muzamil Huq |
|----------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE:           | /mhuq/      |
| DATE SIGNED:         | 12/20/2023  |
| Total Attachments: 2 |             |

source=Veev - IP Security Agreement Assignment#page1.tif source=Veev - IP Security Agreement Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0388

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 7, 2023, is by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Seller") and LEN FW INVESTOR, LLC ("Buyer").

# **RECITALS**:

**WHEREAS**, Seller is party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 6, 2021 with Veev Group, Inc., recorded on May 11, 2021 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 056206/0562 and 7288/0843 (the "**IP Security Agreement**") covering certain intellectual property set forth on <u>Exhibit A, B and C</u> attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to that certain Loan Assignment Agreement, dated December 7, 2023, by and between Seller and Buyer (the "Assignment Agreement"), Seller has sold to Buyer the Transferred Rights (as defined in the Assignment Agreement).

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Buyer and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the IP Security Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Assignment.

This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and constructed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of California.

(Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signatures follow.)

sf-5688491

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0389

# **SELLER:**

# VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.

By: Maurice Werdegar

Name: Maurice Werdegar Title: Chairman of the Board

# **BUYER:**

By:

LEN FW INVESTOR, LLC

Scott Rednor

Name: Scott Rednor Title: Vice President

 $Assignment\ of\ Intellectual\ Property\ Security\ Agreement\\ sf-5688491$ 

**RECORDED: 12/20/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0390